RETAIL LTD. (Formerly Known as 7NR Retall Private Limited)

Registered Office:

B-308, Titanium Heights, Nr. Vodafone House Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Makarba, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat. Phone: +91 79-48901492 Email: info@7nrretailltd.in Web: www.7nrretailltd.in (CIN: L52320GJ2012PLC073076)

Date: 15.03.2021

To, The Secretary, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Ref: Security Code: 540615, Security Id: 7NR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Resignation of Independent Director of the Company.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform that Mr. Sudhir Baraiya has tendered resignation from the position of the Independent Director of the Company.

The details required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 is given as under:

Sr. No.	Disclosure Requirement	Details
1.	Reason for Change viz. Appointment, Resignation, Removal, Death or Otherwise	-Resignation due to Personal Reasons -Mr. Sudhir Baraiya has been associated with the Company since 19 th June, 2019. Mr. Sudhir Baraiya has expressed his intention to resign as an Independent Director of the Company.

Further, the Company has received Resignation Letter from Mr. Sudhir Baraiya dated 13th March, 2021 resigning from the post of Independent Director of the Company due to some personal reasons. The said resignation letter received by us on 15th March, 2021is enclosed herewith.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

FOR, 7NR RETAIL LIMITED

PINAL SHAH MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 05197449

Scanned with CamScanner

Date: 13/03/2021

MR. SUDHIRBHAI HARSHADBHAI BARAIYA

Gajera para, At Savar Kundla, Amreli-365601, Gujarat

To,

BOARD OF DIRECTOR **7NR RETAIL LIMITED** B-308 Titanium Heights, Nr. Vodafone House, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Makarba, Ahmedabad -380015

Dear Sir,

Sub: Resignation from the post of the Director of the Company

With reference to above mentioned subject, I hereby submit my resignation from the post of Director of the Company due to some personal reasons.

I request you to please provide me an acknowledgement for receipt of the resignation and copy of the e-form filed with the Registrar of Companies to that effect for my reference and record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

म राषार जारे पा को म. SUDHIRBHAI HARSHADBHAI BARAIYA DIN: 08477351



Scanned by TapScanner